Ass. Dire	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450									
		<u>19090</u>								
Plea	Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Paul PETZL (2) Jon ROCKFELLER B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ZEDEL ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE CROLLES F-38920 CROLLES, FRANCE								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	☐ Other									
	B. Execution Date: <u>(1 and 2): June 8, 2010</u>									
4,	A. Patent Application No. 12/831,754	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 📋 Yes 🗵 No								
	C. Title of Application: ICE AXE SHAFT EQUIPPED WITH A GRIP WITH A DOUBLE INTERMEDIATE GRIPPING BRACE									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signatury. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Stephen J. Pachol, IV Registration No. 62,487	Date: <u>July 7, 2010</u>								

PATENT REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0316

ASSI	GNI	MEN	Т
------	-----	-----	---

		(I)	PE	TZL Pau	<u>.l</u>			(5) _				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	RC	CKFEL	LER	Jon		(6)				
		(3)						(7) <u> </u>				
		(4)						(8) _				
		(4)										
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Zec	ìel								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			triella	de Cra	lles E-	38920 (Crolles, f	Trance (FR)	
	-	(10) Zone Industrielle de Crolles, F- 38920 Crolles, France (FR) (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as										
(11)	Insert	(11)	<u>Ice</u>	axe sha	ft equ	iipped v	vith a gr	rip wit	h a doub	le interi	nediate	
,	Identification such as Title, Case		gripping brace									
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		gripping brace (Attorney Docket No. 146048)									
				ocket No.								
			n date	herewith o	r		ecuted an	applicati	on for pate	nt in the U	nited State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	June	8,	2010						
	Application	(12)	٠									
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S.	application	Serial	Number	12/	⁷⁸³¹ ,	/54			
` '		filed	.Т	uly 7	. 20	0.11						
	Each undersigned agrees											
and pate applicat Assigned claims of ntion for reexami Patents full right and again identified	cions for the invention, and any ents as the Assignee may deem 2) Each undersigned agrees then or continuation or division is in every way possible in obt 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation of Protection of Industrial Prop 4) Each undersigned agrees in the internation of Protection of Industrial Prop 5) Each undersigned authoriof the United States resulting at the convey the entire interest sees that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary or the interest of this document. In witness whereof, execute	necess to execu thereof a ining e to execu al Conv eriy or s to perfo d States zes and from sai herein a ing on i grants t r desiral	ary. Ite all properties all properties all properties and properties are the firm of the	papers nece y patent or e and going papers and agreement: affirmative to the Ass ts the Com ication(s) to d, and that d his heirs, i of OLIFF reder to com	reissury is reissury forward documents. acts wingnee. mission of the same the has success. Beginners and the same the	in connect e applicati ard with st ents and p which may ner of the aid Assign not execu- sors, assig- RIDCE, PI ith the rule	ion with a on based the interference and the necession of the control of the cont	ny interfi thereon, in trence, y act wh arry to ob- at and Tr- ignee of rill not ex- gal repre- ver to ins United Sta	erence which for the investalin, maintandemark Of the entire in the courte, any sentatives.	ch may be ntion, and necessary ain or confession agreement assignment and Trader	declared or to coopera in connect firm by reis we any and if coverants in conflict t any further	oncerning any ite with the ion with sue or all Letters s that he has et herewith;
Date	June 8, 2010	•		Invent			PETZL				NY.	(SEAL)
Date	June 8, 2010			Invent	or Sign	nature	ROCK	FĖ <u>LL</u> I	ER Jon		<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date				Invent		-					1	(SEAL)
Date	·			Invent		-						(SEAL)
Date		_		Invent	or Sign	ature						_ (SEAL)
Date				Invent	or Sign	nature _						_ (SEAL)
Date				Invent	or Sign	aature _						_ (SEAL)
Date				lavente	or Sign	anture _	_					(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should proferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:											
Date	June 8, 2010				W	itness _C	erard]	HECK	É		/_	- f
Date	June 8, 2010				Wi	itness <u>l</u>	<u>Mariana</u>	GUIL	A-FOIS	-	3	(12)

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/07/2010 REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0317